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For all your
Motoring needs

WE ARE AT YOUR SERVICE

RALLY AIDS
We stock everything from a sixpenny pencil to a Thirty
Pound Halda Speedpilot Average Speed Calculat
Also available correspondence course for Novice
Navigators.
Ordnance Survey Maps (flat or folded) despatched by

RETURN post.

RACING NUMBERS
The racing season is with us again. Can we help you
with your requirements? RACING CIRCLES (black or
white) 3/6 each. DIGITS (black or white) 1,6 cach.
Sent by return of post.

MASERATI HORNS

Sprint  £6.19.6 Three Note  £18.19.6
MINI DASHBOARDS from £1.10.0
ETC. ETC.

Send for fully illustrated Rally Catalogue 9d.

Our ‘Meriden Service Station’ is fully
equipped for CRYPTON TUNING.
Contact us at Garston 3607

— N.S U. Distributors —

RALLY EQUIPMENT LTD.,

239 EDGWARE ROAD, COLINDALE, N.W.9
Telephone COLindale 3633/3840

Also at Meriden Service Station, Cow Lane,
Garston, Watford, Herts. Garston 3607

THE EIGHT CLUBS

President: Barclay Inglis

SILVERSTONE RACE MEETING

Held under the General Competition Rules of the R.A.C.
and the Supplementary Regulations
R.A.C. Permit No. RS:681

Officials :

Judges: F. J. Coyne, W. R. N. Tanner, N. Freedman

Stewards: For the R.A.C.—K. W. Bickle
For the 8 Clubs — Barclay Inglis, A. H. S. Fountain

Medical Officers: Dr. J. Nelms Dr. J. M. Berman Dr. Rexford-Welch

Dr. A. McKeown
Handicapper: Dennis Loveridge
Chief Paddock Marshal: P. D. T. Stevens
Asst. Chief Paddock Marshal: . Hogg

Timekeepers: C. Audrey, P.W. Browning, E.C. Medlen, A. E. Nash, I

AL Colman

Scrutineers: J. S. Moon (Chief), D. Small, K. Hartridge, P. Jowitt, S, Dowell

D. B. Cobb, C. P. G. Englebach

Public Address Installations by THE ANTONE COMPANY

Commentators: Joseph Lowrey, K. Coad
Chief Marshal: Les Needham
Assistant Chief Marshal: Frank Barkway
Chief Flag Marshal: B. Simons
Clerk of the Course: Douglas Johns
Deputy Clerk of the Course: S. Moore
Treasurer: R. E. Reynolds
Secretary of the Meeting:

DOUGLAS JOHNS, Kates Cottage, Wyfold, Reading, Berks.

1




ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

The Eight Clubs wish to put on record their gratitude for co-operation and
assistance from the following :

Members of the St. John Ambulance Brigade, who have volunteered for duty
throughout the meeting.

Newton Oils Ltd. for providing fuel and lubricating oils.

Kingston’s Garage, Blakesley, for providing breakdown wagons and drivers.
Northampton Constabulary.

British Motor Corporation and Finchley Motors for the loan of course cars.

The Rover Company Ltd. for providing their Silverstone Fire Tender, the fire
prevention equipment of which is provided by George Angus Ltd.

The B.R.D.C. and Track Manager Mr. J. Brown.

The Medical Officers.

The “Atoms” Lambretta Club for providing mobile marshals.
Start line horns by courtesy of Rally Equipment Ltd.,

A.B.C. Television who will televise this meeting from 1.20 - 1.50.

A. J. Mustarde, Perdio Electronics, Perdio House, E.C.2 for the loan of portable
transister television receivers.

Last, but perhaps most important of all, the 250 or so unpaid officials who have
given up their leisure to enable this meeting to be held.

AWARDS

Awards, which will be of a nominal character, will be given for first, second and
third places in each race, for qualifiers and for the team making the best performance
in the High Speed Trials. Should the meeting show a profit after the payment
of all expenses, it is the intention of The Eight Clubs to divide such a profit, after
reserving such sum as they shall think fit, amongst competitors in the form of a
repayment, in whole or part, of Entry Fees.
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NOTICE

WARNING TO THE PUBLIC

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

Spectators attending at this track do so entirely
at their own risk

“It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the
owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in
the vehicles, are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents causing damuge
or personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) howsoever caused to spectators o
ticket holders”.

NO DOGS ADMITTED

VEHICLES are taken into the Car Park on condition that the promoting Clubs
shall not be liable for loss of or damage to the vehicle, or of or to any part or accenmory
thereof, or of or to any animal or thing left in or about or with the vehicle, in what
ever way or by whatever means such loss or damage may be caused.

FIRST AID

Members of the St. John’s Ambulance Brigade who have volunteered for this service
are in attendance to render First Aid to any casualties which may occur.
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11.30 a.m.

EVENT 1.

11
12
14
‘ 16
17

1 19
20

21
22
23
24

Entrant and Driver

M. J. Walton
M. Davis

C. Read

H. Tthell

C. Catt

. W. Johnson
G. Webster
V. T. Watts

. F. Greaves

Doughty
(Dvr. P. Collins)

J. A. Cornish
J. K. Williams
R. Mathis

. W. Shirley

. Davis

R. Lowe

C. J. M. Coburn
J. R. Trace

R. J. Terris

D. S. Johnson
W. E. Denning
M. Brown

NY P R= P %O

o> R

Qualifiers:

Club
750
Harrow
750
Harrow
Cemian
Harrow
Harrow
Harrow
750

750
750
750
750
Harrow
Harrow
750
750
Cemian

A.C.O0.C.

Cemian
Harrow
Harrow

30 min. HIGH SPEED TRIAL

Co-Driver Car Capacity Class
Austin Mini 998 C
Triumph TR4 21388 C
Special 1172 C
Tornado Tempest 997 C
M.G. A. 1588 (6]
Lotus 6 1172 C
Morris-Cooper 997 C
Morris-Cooper 997 C
Ford/Falcon Spl. 1172 B
Morris Mini 848 B
Volvo 122S 1580 B
Rapier ITTA 1592 B
A.35 948 B
Triumph Vitesse 1596 B
M.G. 1100 1098 5]
R. Lowe Spl. 1100 13
Morris Mini 848 13
Austin Spl. 750 I3
Morris Mini 848 &)
M.G. Magnette 1489 i}
Herald 12/50 1147 1
Riley 1.5 1489 &)




12.15 p.m.

EVENT 2. 30 min. HIGH SPEED TRIAL

No.
25

26
27

Oualifiers:

Entrant and Driver
R. North

(Dvr. A. T. House)
T. Riley
R. B. B. Gibbs

R. W. Byrne
P. E. Field
M. H. Ryan
R. S: Phillips
P. Barguss
J. Wolchover
M. S. Calvert

P. Doughty
(Dvr. R. Thompson)

R. H. Sadler
J. S. Tucker
P. Linton

J. O'Neill
H. Soper

P. E. Butt

D. R. Morrison
T. E. Scharff

A. R. Cowey
(Dvr. L. Charlwood)

S. Thynne

Club

750
Chiltern
750

H&B
750
H&B
Cemian
750
Harrow
Harrow

750

750

Harrow
Harrow
Harrow
Harrow
Harrow

Chiltern
750

750
H&B

Co-Driver

J. Olding

T. Moore

Car Capacity Class

Triumph TR3 2136
Austin Cooper S 1071

Fairthorpe

Electron Minor 1340
Ginetta G4 997
Turner 981
Mini Cooper 997
A.H. Sprite 997
Anglia 1500
A.H. 3000 2912
Anglia 1498(s)

Austin Cooper 997
Lotus 6 1172
Morgan Plus 4 1991
Austin Cooper 1095

M.G. A. 1489
Jaguar Mk. IT 3448
Fairthorpe

Electron Minor 948
Peerless GT 1991
Fairthorpe

Electron Minor 948

DKW Junior 1000
Austin Cooper 997

o0

0000 0 00
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1.00 p.m.

EVENT 3. 30 min. HIGH SPEED TRIAL

No.

46
47
48
49
50
51

52
33
54

55
56
57

58
59

60
61
62

63
64
65
66

Qualifiers:

Entrant and Drivey

B. Haslam

M. F. Allott

G. J. Winfield
R. N. Smith

R. Joseph

P. S. De Banks
G. Dempsey

N. Granville-Smith
B. J. Sherwood
J. Holland

J. Lipton

J. Woollon

G. Bagshaw

P. Graham

J. C. Sorrell
A. D. Imrie
E. W. Bunce

P. Beaver

S. A. Milne

T. J. Blurton-Jones
R. W. Pinchen

J. F. Heather

Club

750
Harrow
750
750
Chiltern
Chiltern

A.C.O.C.
A.C.0.C.

750
750
Chiltern
Harrow

A.C.O.C.

750

A.C.O.C.
750
750

750

750

I &B
750
AcC.0.C.

Co-Driver

A. De Banks

J. D. Reid

Car Capacity Class

Morgan Plus 4
Morgan Plus 4
Lotus XI
Jaguar E
Turner

Cortina

A.C. Ace-Bristol
A.C. Ace

Lotus Elan
Lotus 7

Jaguar Mk. II
T.V.R.

A.C. Ace-Bristol

Tornado
Talisman

A.C. Ace
Lotus 6

Tornado
Talisman

Lotus Elan
D.C.M.
A.H. Sprite
Lotus 7

A.C. Aceca-
Bristol

2138
1991
1098
3781
1098
1650
1971
2600
1600
997
3781
1622
1971

1340
2600
1250

1340
1558
1172

998
1172

1996

D
D
D
D
D
D
D
B}
D
)
D
()
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1.40 p.m.

EVENT 4. 5-LAP SCRATCH RACE (1172 Formula)

83

84
85
86
87

Winner's time 1 1 PR

Grid to be prepared by the 750 M.C.

Lntrant and Driver

J. Bryning

C. Garnham
B. J. Parker
M. White

A. C. Baillie
B. A. M. Small
J. Corfield

D. R. Kinchen
H. J. Milborrow
A. R. Warren
M. F. Cadby
B. E. Light

T. H. Hubble
D. T. Mearn

C. J. Lyford

H. W. Cooper
(Dvr. A.'R. Wershat)

G. D. Winckles

C. R. Miller

I. Murray

M. C. Newton-Hugall

2ndiza

I

Club

750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750

750
750
750
750
750

.m.p.h,  Fastest lap No..........

8

Brdsi,

Car

Lotus 7
Terrier 11
Rejo
Terrier 11
Pegasus 111
Milmor V
Terrier 11
Lotus 7
Milmor VI
Milmor V
Dingo-TFord
B. E. L. Special
TMT
Milmor M/4
Squeg U2

Lolita

Monerei
Goodwin Special
Rejo

Dison 63 H

Speed

2.00 p.m,
EVENT 5. 5-LAP SCRATCH RACE (750 Formula)
Grid to be prepared by the 750 M.C.
No. Entrant and Drivey Club Car
88 K. Vickery 750 Jomo Austin
89 N. C. Bennett 750 Austin Special
90  W. G. Boult g
(Dvr. Ben Boult) 750 Austin Special
91 S. Goldthorpe 750 Wev Special
92  D. Harris 750 Austin Special
93 I. A. Bates 750 Austin Special
94 E. G. Vallender 750 Austin Special
95  D. Hollister 750 Austin Special
96  J. M. Cotton 750 Finesse
97  J. Bishop 750 Austin Special
98  R. R. Sadler
(Dvr. T. Bohle) 750 Septo 2A
99  A. J. Brunning 750 Mekon 750
100 A. Gorsuch 750 Nova-Austin
101 A. P. Ingham 750 Eta
102  G. Hunt 750 Austin Special
103  S. P. Rolt 750 Austin Special
104 M. Reynolds 750 Austin Special
105  J. L. White 750 Wheco Austin
106 J. Brooks 750 1.B. 750
107 D. H. Abbott 750 Jerboa
108 D. Maynard 750 Austin Squeg
109 R. P. Westcott 750 Austin Special
110 B. J. Clayton 750 Vittesse 11
| 111 W. G. Boult
| (Dvr. Mrs. S. Boult) 750 Austin Special
|
Ist 2nd B s ISR 4th
Winner’s time......m......s. ...m.p.h.  Fastest lap No... Speed

PRPSE,  F o 1




2.25 pm.

EVENT 6. 30 min. HIGH SPEED TRIAL

No. Entrant and Driver

112 R. Boote

113 B. S. Glockler

114  Earl of Denbigh
(Dvr.
Viscount Feilding)

115 R. Willoughby
116 Lord Cross

117 M. Konig

118 G. J. Walker
119 V. S. Howard
120 1. Bannard
121 J. Morgan
122 S. Clay

123 P. Doughty

(Dvr. R. J. Neville)
124 A. J. Flory
125 Hon. J. A, Fellowes

(Dvr.
126 J. Gott
127 Hon. J. A. Fellowes
(Dvr. C. R. Adams)
128  Hon. J Fellowes
J. Anstice-Brown
130 P. Simpson
131 P. Doughty

(Dvr. P. Danher)
132 T. Wildblood
133 B. Culcheth

(Dvr. A. Hennin)

Qualifiors

. A. Collings)

Club

z3

Harrow

Co-Driver

A. B. Wyatt
R. Caldicott

Car

Merlyn
Lola

Lotus 7
Lotus Elan
A.C. Cobra
Lotus Elan
Turner G.T.
Ginetta G5
Lotus 7
Lotus Super 7

Turner
Diva G.T.
G.S.M. Delta

A.H. 3000
AH. 3000

AH. 3000
A.H. 3000

1996
1098

1498
1588

Rochdale Olympic 997
5 1622

T.V.R.

Lotus Super 7
Lotus 7

M.G. B.

1475
997

1798

Capacity Class

D
D

lviivivivivivlelivio}
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* HIGH SPEED TRIALS—TEAM CONTEST

Nos. Standard Laps Covered Excess
Team A B C Total Laps A B C Total Laps % Placing

EXTRACT FROM THE SUPPLEMENTARY REGULATIONS

High Speed Trial. Its duration will be limited to 30 minutes. Individual competitors
to qualify for an award, will have to maintain a set average speed according to their
anticipated performance. Cars will be divided into four classes by the Handicappers on
the basis of their estimated best lap time (although they will not need to lap in these times
to qualify).

Class Estimated Peyformance Qualification
Laps Speed
A Not capable of lapping faster than 17 40" 16 51.23 m.p.h.
B Capable of lapping between 17 30" & 144005817 5461
C Capable of lapping between 17 20" & 17 307 19 6093
D Capable of lapping faster than 1" 20" 21 6708 1S

There will be one compulsory pit stop at which two tyre valve caps must be removed
and 1eplaced on a different road wheel, and one sparking plug must be removed, placed on
the pit counter and replaced in the engine.

In addition, team entries are invited from teams of three cars, not necessarily of the
same capacity, competing in this event. A special Team Award is offered to the team ol
three cars which complete, in the aggregate, the maximum percentage in excess of the
required distances, based on the set average speeds, within the period.

Particulars of teams competing for this award will be announced over the public
address system.
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3.10 p.m.

EVENT 7. 5-LAP HANDICAP RACE

No. Entrant and Driver

57  J. Woollon
134 P. A Levy

25 R. North
(Dvr. A. T. House)

T. Riley

M. H. Ryan
B. M. Ross

R. S. Phillips
J. A. Ambrose

P. Doughty
(Dvr. R. Thompson)

187 B. T. Tidman
36 R. H. Sadler
138 P. A, Blunt

43 T. E. Scharff

39 J. O'Neill
g L
15 S. Thynne

Charlwood

139 R. L. Causer
I M. J. Walton
G R. W. Johnson
140 . P. Hine
8  W.T. Watts

(Dvr. K. D. Coad)

Int 2 e 2nd........

Winner's time m. s.

Club

Harrow
H&B

750
Chiltern
H&B
750
Cemian
I&B

750
H&B
750

A.CO.C.

750
Harrow
750
H&B

A.C.O.C.

750

Harrow
Chiltern
Harrow

Harrow

.m.p.h.

12

Car

PVRG
M.G. Twin-Cam

Triumph T.R. 3
Mini-Cooper S
Mini-Cooper
Mini-Cooper
A.H. Sprite
Austin Cooper

Austin Cooper
Triumph TR 4
Lotus VI

A.C. 16]70
Trairthorpe
Electron Minor
M.G. A.

DKW Junior
Austin Cooper
Healey Abbott
Austin Mini
Lotus VI
Bentley
Morris Cooper

M.G. 1100

3rd....

Fastest lap No.......

Capacity

1622
1622

2136
1071
997
998
997
1095

997
2138
1172
1991

948
1489
1000

997
2490

998
1172
2996

997

1098

Handicap

Scratch
5s.

15s.
15s.
20s.
25s.
25s.
25s.

30s.
30s.
30s.
30s.

35s.

35s.
40s.
» 40s.
40s.
45s.
45s.
50s.

1m. 05s.

Speed........

sl p L

BB

3.30 p.m.

113
141
117
142
143
118
144
120
119

83
126
124
123

145
122
130

129
146
147

Istion

Winner’s time

EVENT 8. 5-LAP SCRATCH RACE

Entrant and Driver Club Car Capacity
Lord Cross A.C.OC. A.C. Cobra 4727
R. Willoughby H&B Lotus Elan 1588
Earl of Denbigh

(Dvr. Viscount Feilding) H&B Lotus 7 1498
B. S. Glockler A.C.0.C. Lola 1098
G. S. Dixon 750 Lotus 15 1594 (s)
M. Konig H&B Lotus Elan 1558
A. H. Cook 750 Rejo 6 1594
C. J. Clark 750 Lotus 7 997
G. J. Walker H&B Turner G.T. 1650
J. R. D. Heseltine 750 Vivan U.2 1057
1. Bannard 750 Lotus 7 997
Vi Howard 750 Ginetta G.5 1500
H. W. Cooper 750 Lolita 1172
J. Gott H&B ALH. 3000 2982
A. J. Flory H&B .S.M. Delta 997
P. Doughty

(Dvr. R. J. Neville) 750 Diva G.T. 1097
C. Rigg 750 Lotus Super 7 1498
S. Clay Chiltern Turner 1650
P. Simpson

(Dvr. R. Caldicott) 750 T.V.R. 1622
J. Anstice-Brown 750 Rochdale Olympic 997
J. L. Houghton 750 Mallock U.2 1100
R. G. Kerr 750 Lotus 7 1100

2D e e 3rd 4th
Fastest lap No............. Speed........m.p.h.




3.50 p.m. 4.15 p.m.
EVENT 9. 5-LAP SCRATCH RACE EVENT 10.
No. Fntrant and Driver Club Car Capacity No. Entrant and Driver
148 J. Green 750 A.C. Accca 3442 42 D. R. Morrison
149 P.R. G. Cole H&B A.H. Sprite 1080 4 A H. Tthell
48  G. J. Winfield 750 Lotus XI 1098 159 M. Vincent
47 M. I. Allott Harrow Morgan Plus 4 1991 160 M. H. Evans
46 B. Haslam 750 Morgan Plus 4 2138 9 D.F. Greaves
150  Hon. Basil Feilding H&B Morgan Plus 4 1991 14 R. Mathis
133  B. Culcheth 4 10 P. Doughty
(Dvr. A. Hennin) Harrow M.G. B. 1798 (Dvr. P. Collins)
151  P. Mitchell 750 Turner 1082 11 J. A. Cornish
132 T. Wildblood H&B Lotus 7 997 17 D. Davis
131  P. Doughty , N 16  A. W. Shirley
(Dvr. P. Danher) 750 Lotus Super 7 1475 19 C.J. M. Coburn
152 J. R. Hewitt 750 Anglia 1650 20 J.R. Trace
153  N. W. Simmonds H&B Lotus Super 7 1498 ' 21 R.J. Ferris
154  Hon. J. A. Fellowes - . b
(Dvr. C. R. Adams) H&B Elva Couricr G.T. 1800 el D>(]I3"£’E“‘i§$s)
74 ]. Cornfield 1 SR R
(Dvr. A. Mason) 750 Terrier 11 1172 q‘ lg; i’M‘ (’)‘ (,ulllms
50 R. Joseph Chiltern Turner 1098 e \l'“‘BLl Denning
51 P.S. de Banks _ SarE rown.
(Dvr. A, De Banks) Chiltern Cortina 1650 163  R. Bannister
155  A. H. Cook
(Dvr. Mrs. J. Bond-Smith) 750 Wavendon Wombat 1172
156 J. Holford H&B Turner 998
157 S. W. Hands Chiltern Cortina G.T. 1498
158  P. Rose H&B AH. 1008 2660
53  N. Greville-Smith A.C.OC. A.C. Ace 2600
57 J. Woollon Harrow T.V.R. 1622
56 J. Lipton Chiltern Jaguar Mk. T1 3781
.
It oA s SRS SrdSneE MLt 4th.... S b Aot s 2nd....
Winner's time......m... ..m.p.h. TFastest lap No....... Speed......... m.p.h. Winner’s time X

14

Club

Chiltern
Harrow
750
Chiltern
750
750

750
750
Harrow
Harrow
750
Cemian

A.C.O.C.

Chiltern
Harrow
Harrow
Harrow
Harrow

5-LAP HANDICAP RACE

..m.p.h.

15

Car

Peerless

Tornado Tempest
M.G. T.C.

AM.G. Midget
Ford/Falcon Spl.
A.35

Morris Mini
Volvo 1225
M.G. 1100
Triumph Vitesse
Morris Mini
Austin Spl.
Morris Mini

Fiat
B.M.W.
Herald 12/50
Riley 1.5
Tiat

3rd...

Iastest lap No........

Capacity

1991
997
1250(s)
1098
1172
948

848
1580
1098
1596

848

750

848

1481
697
1147
1489
498

4th

Speed.

Handicap

Scratch
5s.

10s.
20s.
258,
30s.

L.



4.40 p.m. 5.00 p.m.

EVENT 11. 5-LAP HANDICAP RACE EVENT 12. 5-LAP SCRATCH RACE
No. Entrant and Driver Club Car Capacity  Handicap No. Entrant and Driver Club Car Capacity
126 - J. Gott H&B ALH. 3000 2982 Scratch 1 M. J. Walton 750 Austin Mini 998
129 J. Anstice-Brown 750 Rochdale Olympic 997 5s. 45  S. Thynne H&B Austin Cooper 997
130 P. Simpson 750 DEVER 1622 5s. 8 W.T. Watts Harrow Morris Cooper 997
132 T. Wildblood H& B Lotus 7 997 10s. 140 H. P. Hine Chiltern Bentley 2996
151 P. Mitchell 750 Turner 1082 10s. 6  R. W. Johnson Harrow Lotus 6 1172
49  R. N. Smith 750 Jaguar E 3781 10s. 159 M. Vincent 750 M.G. T.C. 1250(s)
133 B. Culcheth 168 - C. I. ]J. Curtis Cemian A. H. Sprite 948
(Dvr. A, Hennin) Harrow M.G. B. 1798 10s. 169 W. Postins 750 Morris Mini 848
b (I]{)\?Ix&cr P. Bowden) 750 Goodwin Spl. 1172 15s. Uk Sp e L H:\.rm\v Morlns (_:OOPH 297
X 3 g X s 160 M. H. Evans Chiltern M.G. Midget 1098
51 P.S. De Banks Chiltern Cortina 1650 15s. T TN (it 750 Volvo 1225 1580
50  R. Joseph Chiltern Turner 1098 15s. 10 l”. ‘D’oughty
53  N. Granville-Smith A.C.O.C. A.C. Ace 2600 20s. (Dvr. P. Collins) 750 Morris Mini 848
158  P. Rose H&B A.H. 100S 2660 20s. It 17D Davis Harrow M.G. 1100 1098
55 J. Holland 750 Lotus 7 997 20s. \ 16  A. W. Shirley Harrow Triumph Vitesse 1596
157  S. W. Hands Chiltern Cortina G.T. 1498 20s 19 C.J. M. Coburn 750 Morris Mind 848
56 J. Lipton Chiltern Jaguar Mk 11 3781 25s. ‘ 21 R. J. Ferris A.CIO.C. Morris Mini 848
61 A.D. Imrie 750 Lotus 6 1250 30s. 20  J. R. Trace Cemian Austin Special 750
58 G. Bagshaw A.C.O.C. A.C. Ace-Bristol 1971 30s. : 1615 "D TS Branklin
84 G. D. Winckles (Dvr. E. Fois) Chiltern Fiat 1500 1481
(Dvr. W. F. Morley) 750 Monerei 1172 30s. 22  D.S. Johnson Cemian M.G. Magnette ZB 1489
164 S. P. Neal 750 Austin Cooper S 1071 35s. 3 N.C Read 750 Special 1172
165 I Folkard
(Dvr. D. Miller) 750 Morris Cooper 1132 35s.
166 W. G. Lomas
(Dvr. R. Bond) 750 Lomas D 1172(s) 40s.
R. W. Byrne H&B Ginetta G4 997 40s.
P. E. Field 750 Turner 981 40s.
167 J. C. Kennedy 750 TAVERY 1340 40s. i
Lt : 1 2nd....... 5o w T ST d S : 4th o . LSEte o dsvis ot e T B e R L £ (6 PRt ot Ja 4fhg 4
Winner's  time. i, ....ciS: = idaseinlp i Fastest 1ap-No, .o Speed.iin. c.mipihl Winner’s time.....m. m.p.h.  Fastest lap No e

16 17




5.25 p.m.

EVENT 13. 5-LAP SCRATCH RACE

No. Entrant and Drivey

26 T. Riley
2

25 R. North
(Dvr. A. T. House)

166 W. G. Lomas
(Dvr. R. K. Gardner)

67  J. I*. Heather
66  R. W. Pinchen
17 L. Peacock

33 J. Wolchover

32 P. Barguss

136 J. A, Ambrose

31  R. S. Phillips

135  B. M. Ross

170 D. Sinnett- Jones

138  P. A. Blunt

36 R. H. Sadler

137 B. T. Tidman

35  P. Doughty
(Dvr. R. Thompson)

171  G. Paice

172 P. E. Butt

40 H. Soper

J. O’Neill

38 . Linton

. S. Tucker

3

It A 3 2nd.......

Winner's time....m......s. =

Club

Chiltern

750

750

A.C.O0.C.

750

A.C.0.C.

H&B
Harrow
Harrow
750
H&B
Cemian

H&B

750

750

Harrow
Harrow
Harrow
Harrow
Harrow

............ m.p.h.
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Car Capacity

Austin Cooper S
Triumph TR3

Lomas D

A.C. Aceca Bristol
Lotus 7
Bristol
Mini Cooper
Ford Anglia
ALH. 3000
Ford Anglia
Austin Cooper
A.H. Sprite
Morris Cooper
Austin Mini
A.C. 16/70
Lotus 6
Triumph TR4

Austin Cooper
" Morris Cooper

Jaguar XKI120

Jaguar Mk. 1I

M.G. A

Austin Cooper

Morgan Plus 4

3rd it ! 4th

Fastest lap No.... Speed.....

1071
2136

1172(s)
1996
1172
1971
997
1498(s)
2912
1500
1095
997
998
1148
1991
1172
2138

997

997
3442
3448
1489
1095
1991

s.m.p.h.

5.45 p.m.

EVENT 14. 5-LAP HANDICAP RACE

No. Entrant

150  Hon. Basil Feilding
46 B. Haslam

47 M. F. Allott

52  G. Dempsey

156 J. Holford

155 A, H. Cook
(Dvr.
Mrs. J. Bond-Smith

59 P. Graham
1783  E. Johnson
174 M. M. Gates
64 S. A. Milne
(Dvr. J. Cornfield)
175  W. G. Graham
E. W. Bunce
65 T. J. Blurton-Jones
176  D. O. Beales
177  R. S. Dawe

178 W. G. Lomas
(Dvr. R. Smith)

179 L. Peacock
32  P. Barguss
(Dvr. J. Olding)

33 J. Wolchover

34 M. S. Calvert

170 D. Sinnett-Jones
40 H. Soper
172" 'P.E. Butt

Driver
H&B
750
Harrow

A.C.0.C.

H&B

750
750
750
H&B

750
750
750
H&B

A.C.O.C.

Cemian

750

A.C.O.C.

750
Harrow
Harrow

A.C.O.C.

Harrow
Harrow
Cemian

5 J.C.Catt
KSR ol e 2nd..co..,
Winner's time.......lu oS =i

.m.p.h. Ia

Car

Morgan Plus 4
Morgan Plus 4
Morgan Plus 4
A.C. Ace-Bristol
Turner

Capacity
1991
2138
1991
1971

998

Wavendon Wombat 1172

Tornado Talisman
Opus Auto-Union
Peerless

D.C.M.

A.H. Sprite
Tornado Talisman
A.H. Sprite

A.C. Ace

Lotus 7

Lomas D
A.C. Ace-Bristol

Anglia

AH. 3000
Anglia
Mini-Minor
Jaguar Mk 11
Jaguar XK 120
M.G. A

ST R
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estlap Noi..i

1340
1000
2196

1172
997
1340
998
1991
1172

1172(s)
1971

1500
2912
1498(s)
1148
3448
3442
1588

4th

Speedii.....

Handicap

Scratch
Scratch
Scratch

5s.
10s.

10s.
20s.
20s.
25s.

25s.
25s.
258,
30s.
30s.
30s.

30s.
35s,

40s.
40s,
40s.
45s.
508,
50s.
55s.

.m.p.h,




6.05 p.m.

EVENT 15.

No.

112
114

115
116
118
143
142
119
121
120
144
128
123

124

117

149
148
147
116

Entrant and Drivey

R. Boote
IZarl of Denbigh

(Dvr.

Viscount Feilding)
R. Willoughby
Lord Cross
G. J. Walker
C. J. Clark
A. H. Cook
V. S. Howard
E. J. Morgan
1. Bannard
J. R. D. Heseltine
Hon. J. A. Fellowes
P. Doughty

(Dvr. R. Neville)
A. J. Flory
M. Konig

(Dvr. Mrs. G. Konig)
P. R. G. Cole
J. Green
R. G. Kerr
J. L. Houghton
N. W. Simmonds
1. R. Hewitt

P. Doughty
(Dvr. P. Danaher)

514 B. J. Sherwood
15t 2nd
Winner'’s time.....m.......s.

5-LAP HANDICAP

Club

750

H&B
H&B
A.C.O.C.
H&B
750
750
750
750
750
750

H & B

750
H&B

H&B
H&B
750
750
750
H&B
750

750
750

.m.p.h.

RACE

Car

Merlyn

Lotus 7
Lotus Elan
A.C. Cobra
Turner
Lotus 7
Rejo 6
Ginetta G5
Lotus Super 7
Lotus 7
Vivan U.2
ALH. 3000

Diva G.T.
G.S.M. Delta

Lotus Elan
A.H. Sprite
A.C. Aceca
Lotus 7
Mallock U.2
Lotus Super 7
Anglia

Lotus Super 7
Lotus Elan

3rd

IFastest lap No.....

Capacity
1996

1498
1588
4727
1650

997
1594
1500
1498

997
1057
2912

1097
997

1558
1080
3442
1100
1100
1498
1650

1475
1600

4th.....

Speed i

Handicap

Scratch

m.p.h.

6.30 p.m.

EVENT 16.

No. Entrant and Driver
179 L. Peacock
51 P. S. De Banks
54  B. ]J. Sherwood
82 C. J. Lyford
(Dvr. N. Ashton)
129 J. Anstice-Brown
(Dvr. A. B. Wyatt)
180  R. W. Ashley
178  E. Johnson
(Dvr. L. Charlwood)
59  P. Graham
134" P. A. Levy
84  G. D. Winckles
(Dvr. W, F. Morley)
58  G. Bagshaw X
62 E. W. Bunce
175 W. G. Graham
174 M. M. Gates
165  P. Folkard
(Dvr. D. Miller)
164  S. P. Neal
181  R. North
65 T. J. Blurton- Jones
176 D. O. Beales
177 R. S. Dawe
178 W. G. Lomas
(Dvr. I. R. Bax)
Istiaels
Winner’s time.......m...... =

Indlntas

5-LAP SCRATCH RACE

Club

A.C.O.C.
Chiltern
750

750

750
750

750
750
H & B

750
A.C.O.C.
750

750
H&B

750

750

750

H& B
A.C.O.C.
Cemian

750

s s MEP I

21

3rd

Car

A.C. Ace-Bristol
Cortina
Lotus Elan

Squeg U2
Rochdale Olympic
A.H. Sprite

Opus Auto Union
Tornado Talisman
M.G. T/C

Monerei

A.C. Ace-Bristol
Tornado Talisman
A.H. Sprite
Peerless

Morris-Cooper
Austin Cooper S
Tornado Talisman
A.H. Sprite

Ace

Lotus 7

Lomas DD

4th.

Fastest lap No....... Speed

Capacity
1971
1650
1600

1172

997
1100

1000
1340
1622

1172
1971
1340

997
2196

1132
1071
1340

998
1991
1172

1172(x)

. ph



6.50 p.m.

EVENT 17. HOLLAND BIRKETT INTER-CLUB TEAM RACE (5-LAPS).

Club No. Entrant and Driver Car Capacity Handicap

Inter-Club Team Race. Each Club, through its Hon. Secretary or other authorised
official, may nominate a team of three cars (which are already competing) to compete ina
Club Handicap Race at the conclusion of the Meeting. These cars must be nominated to
the Secretary of the Meeting not later than the conclusion of the High Speed T'rials (a reserve
nomination may be allowed). The winning car will gain one mark, the second two marks
and so on, the winning team being that with the lowest number of marks. A Trophy for the
winning team has been presented by the Harrow Car Club.

22

No.
107

47
136

112

ALPHABETICAL INDEX TO COMPETITORS

Intrant
Abbott, D. H.

Allott, M. T.
Ambrose, J. A.

Anstice Brown, J. W.
Ashley, R. W.
Ashton, N.

Adams, C. R.
Adams, C. R.

Bagshaw, G.
Baillie, A. C.

Bannard, I.

Bannister, R.
Barguss, P.

Bates, 1. A.
Beales D. O.
Beaver, P.

Bennett, N. C.

Bishop, J.

Blunt, P. A.
Blurton Jones, T. J.
Bond-Smith, Mrs. .
Boote, R.

90/111 Boult, W. G.

85
90
111
106
24
99
68

62
41
172
28
78
130
34
139
173

Bowden, W, P.
Boult, B.
Boult, Mrs. S.
Brooks, J.
Brown, M.
Brunning, A. J.
Bryning, J.

Bunce, E. W.
Butt, P. E.
Butt, P. I.
Byrne, R. W.
Cadby, M. F.
Caldicot, R

Calvert, M. S.
Catt, J. C.

Causer, R, L.
Charlwood, L.
Charlwood L.

Fuvent No.

Ne

6,8 15
10
213

5
14, 16
3

o

—
Ui O
@

=

B U= NG =N DO WG

3, 14, 16

13, 14

2,11

2,13, 14
1, 14

16

Address

The Old Cottage, Caddington Common,
Markyate, Herts.

Trevilla Park, Camelford, Cornwall.

Sylvaner, Meadow Lane, Hartley Wintney,
Hants.

Watermeadows Farm, Waterford, near
Hertford.

3 Greens Norton Road, near Towcester,
Northants.

c/o C. J. Lyford.

c/o The Hon. J. A. Fellowes.

c/o The Hon. J. A. Fellowes.

31 Brookside, East Barnet, Herts.

25 Myddelton Gardens, Winchmore Hill,
London, N.21.

1199 Pershore Road, Stirchley, Birmingham
30

63 Dagmar Avenue, Wembley, Middlesex.

Ivy Hall Hotel, Petersham Road, Richmond,
Surrey.

55 Days Lane, Biddenham, Bedford.

49 Hyde Vale, Greenwich, London, S.15.10

TFarthings, Glebe Road, Bray, Maidenhead,
Berks.

3 Cranley Gardens, S. Kensington, London,
SIW-7-

157 Longford Lane, Longlevens, Gloucester,

18 Pine Grove, Bricket Wood, Herts.

The Fifteenth, Calcot Park, Reading, Berks

c/o A. H. Cook.

15 Fairfax Road, Old Woking, Surrey,

‘The Cottage, Corley Moor, near Coventry

cjo C. R. Miller.

c/o W. G. Boult.

c/o W. G. Boult.

11 London Road, Alderley Edge, Cheshire

10 Alston Road, Barnet, Hert

442 Selsdon Road, S. Croydon, Surrey,

25 Normanshire Drive, S. Chingford, Londan,
1.4

“Flm Copse”, Lee Lane, Pinkneys Greon,
Maidenhead, Berks.

14 Watergate, Carpenders Park, Watlord,
Herts

14 Wati
Her

Yew Tree Farm, Little Malvern, Wores

te, Carpenders Park, Watford,

107 Warley IHill, Brentwood, Essex,

c/o P. Simpson.

53 St. Stephens Gardens, London, W.2,

Tanyard Barn Cottage, Shamley Green,
Guildford, Surrey.

28 Charmian Avenue, Stanmore, Middleses

Cumberland Garage, Bryanstone St.,, W.1

¢/o E. Johnson.

23




No.

160
128

21

29
150
124
165

161
69
174
27
113
100

126

Entrant
Clark, C. J.

Clay, S.
Clayton, B. J.

Coad, K.
Coburn, C. J. M.
Cole, P. R. G.

Collins, F. M. G.
Collins, P.
Collings, R. A.
Cook, A. H.
Cooper, H. W.
Corfield, J.
Cornish, J. A.

Cornfield, J.
Cotton, J. M.

Cross, Lord

Culcheth, B.
(Driver, A. Hennin)
Curtis, C. F. J.

Danaher, P.

Dawe, R. S.

Dayvis, C. M.

Davis, D.

De Banks, P. S.

De Banks, A,

Dempsey, G.

Denbigh, The Earl of
(Driver, Viscount Feil

Denning, 2

Dixon, G. S.

Doughty, P.

Evans, M. H.

Fellowes, The Hon. J. A.

Ferris, R. J.

IField, P. E.

IFeilding, Hon. Basil

Flory, A. J.
5

5

or, . Miller)
I'ranklin, D. L.
(Driver, L. Tois)

Garnham, C.
Gates, M. M.
Gibbs, R. B. B,

Glockler, B. S.
Goldthorpe, S.
Gorsuch, A. L.

Gott, J.

Euvent No.

, 15
8

we ®

7
1, 10, 12
9, 15

10

1, 10, 12
G

8, 15

8

4
1, 10, 12

14
5

6,9, 15
14, 16

1

1, 10,12
3, 11, 16
9

3,

6, 8, 15
ling)
1, 10
8

10, 12
6, 1

L 15
) 10, 12
211

9, 14
6.8, 15
11, 16

Addyess
62 Clarence Road, Kings Heath, Birmingham
14

27 R':melagh Grove, London, S.W.1.
109 Sternhold Avenue, Streatham, London,

s in Hand, Sussex.

Mayflower Service Station, Norwich Road,
Hingham, near Norwich, Norfolk.

7 Hayfield Close, Bushey.

c/o P. Doughty.

c/o The Hon. J. A. Fellowes.

Church I'arm, Wavendon, Bletchley, Bucks.

38 Westerham Drive, Sideup, Kent.

102 Alexandra Road, Peterborough.

Lunedene, Muddiford, Barnstaple, North
Devon.

¢/o S. A. Milne.

101 Frankland Road, Croxley Green,

Rickmansworth, Herts.

Eccle Riggs, Broughton in Furness,
Lancashire.

92 Turner Road, Edgware, Middlesex.

15 Cornwall Mansions, Cremorne Road,
Chelsea, London, S.W.10.

c/o P. Doughty.

2 Hayesford Park Drive, Bromley, Kent.

22 Ember Lane, Esher, Surrey.

129 Station Road, Edgware, Middlesex.

13 Barley Close, Weston Turville, Aylesbury
c/o P. S. de Banks. Bucks.
8 Eaton Mews North, London, S.W.1.
Pailton House, Rugby.

282a Abingdon Road, Oxford.
3 Welbourn Gardens, Lincoln.
Crossway House, Bracknell, Berks.

2 Walkwood Rise, Beaconsfield, Bucks.
51 Hollow Lane, Ramsey, Hunts.
59 Warren Drive North, Tolworth, Surrey.

45 Dawes Avenue, Hornchurch, Essex.
Park Cottage, Newnham Paddox, Rugby.
Flat 6, 10/12 Crawford Street, London, W.1.
Downton, Salisbury, Wilts.

35 Sweetcroft Lane, Hillingdon, Middlesex.

12 Bazile Road, Grange Park, London, N.21.

33 High Street, Datchet, Bucks

“Ryburne”, 235 Tring Road, Aylesbury,
Bucks.

37 Lancaster Mews, London, W.2.

28 Lockington Crescent, Dunstable, Beds.

34 Charnock House, White City Estate,
London, W.12.

¢f/o Wootton Hall, Northampton.

24

157

117

134
79

38

56
166

Entrant
Graham, P.
Graham, W. G.
Granville Smith, N.
Greaves, D. T,

Green, J.

Hands, S. W.

Harris, D.
Haslam, B.

Heather, J. I.
Hesseltine, J. R. D.
Hewitt, J. R.
Hine, H. P.
Holford, J.

Holland, J.
Hollister, D.

Houghton, J. L.

Hubble, T.
Hunt, G.

Imrie, A. D.
Ingham, A. P.
Tthell, A. H.

7]

Johnson, D.

Johnson, E.
Johnson, R. W.

Joseph, R.

Kennedy, J. C.
Kerr, R. G.
Kinchen, D. R.
Konig, M.

Konig, Mrs.
Levy, PLA.
Light, B. E.
Linton, P.
Lipton, J.

Lomas, W. G.
(Driver, R. Bond)

Event No.

3, 14, 16
14, 16
3,9, 11
1, 10

9,115,

2,7, 13
6,8, 15
4
5

1, 7,12

Addyess

73 Station Approach, South Ruislip,
Middlesex.

41 Heronslea, Cow Lane, Garston, Herts.

26 Barons Court Road, London, W.14,

““‘Briars Hey”, Park Lane, Lane End, High
‘Wycombe, Bucks.

2 Station Approach, Linslade, Leighton
Buzzard, Beds.

Londeneys, 21 Brands Hill Avenue, High
Wycombe, Bucks.

1 Lawn Road, Portswood, Southampton.

Somerleyton, Fairview Road, Hungerford,
Berks.

25 Holyoake Crescent, Horsell, Woking,
Surrey.

St. Kilda, Crescent Rise, Luton, Beds.

101 Barton Road, Streetley, Lunton, Beds.

Flat 64, 6-9 Charterhouse Square, London,
E.C1.

“Fairacre”, Coldharbour Lane, Thorpe,
Egham, Surrey.

42 Park Street, Thame, Oxon.

3 Fairlawn Green, Shinfield Rise, Reading,
Berks.

““Avalon’”, Morthen Road, Thurcroft,
Rotherham.

c/o R. North,

50 Marine Parade, Lowestoft.

97 Seymour Avenue, Morden, Surrey.

Thorns Green, Ashley, Altrincham, Cheshire

41 St. Georges Square, London, S.W.1.

73 Storrington Way, Peterborough.

179 Dudden Hill Lane, Neasden, London,
N.W.10.

Dovecote Farm, Shenley Brook Iind,
Bletchley.
19 Arnside Close, Twyford, Berks.
2 Preston Waye, Preston Road, Harrow,
Middlesex.
Forge Cottage, Loosley Row, Princes
Risborough, Bucks.

Flat 1, 218 Portland Road, South Norwood,
London, S.E.25.

6 Guessens Road, Welwyn Garden City,
Herts.

16 Haystall Close.

I Stanhope Mews T

¢jo M. Konig.

Hayes, Middlesex,
st, London, S.W.7

Merrieweathers, Mayfield, Sussex.

57 Durley Avenue, Cowplain, Portsmouth,
Hants.

Joiners Arms, 51 Ballards Lane,
London, N.3.

99 Uphill Road, Mill Hill, London, N,W.7,

Lomas Sports & Racing Car Co., Knuftsford,
Cheshire.
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178
178
18

82

74

108
81

76

Entrant

Lomas, W. G.

Event No.

13

(Driver, R. K. (1ardner)

Lomas, W. G.

Lom:
(l)n\m I R Bax)
Lowe, R

Lyford, C. J.

Mason, A,
Mathis, R.
Maynard, D.
Mearn, D. T,

Milborrow, H. J.

Miller, C. R.
Milne, S. A.

Mitchell, P.
Morgan, E. J.
Morley, W. F.
Morrison, D. R.
Murray, I,
Neal, S. P.
Neville, R.

1.
Newton Hugall, M. C.
North, R.

O’Neill, J.
Olding, J.
Paice, G.
Parker, B. J.
Peacock, L.
Phillips, R. S.

Pinchen, R. W.
Postins, W.

Read, N. C.

Reynolds, M.
C.

l(ms 125

Ross, B. M.
Ryan, M. H.
Sadler, R. H.

(Driver, R Warrmgton Sxmt]\)
W.

4,16
9

1,10

5

4

4

4

3

9, 11
6,15
11, 16
2,10
11, 16
6,8, 15
4

16
27,18
14

13

4

14, 16
2,718
3,13
12
1,12

5

8
2,07:18
5

9, 11
7,13
2. 7518
9,175:18

Address
Lomas Sports & Racing Car Co.

Raymond Lowe Motors, Coulsdon Road,
Caterham.

30 Macaulay Drive, Balderton, Newark,
Notts.

c/o J. Corfield.

271 Farnborough Road, Farnborough, Hants,

51 Alexandra Crescent, Bromley, l\Lnl

73 Rothsxhll(l Street, W, Nor\\'uod London,
S.E.27.

17 Br Lt(m ITouse, Tulse Hill, London,

60 H(mthend Road, Beckenham, Kent.

36 Thistlecroft Gardens, Stanmore,
Middlesex.

The Flat, 7 Hamilton Drive, Melton
Mowbray.

70 Sky Peels Road, Woodford Green, Essex.

c/o G. D. Winckles.

2 Temple Street, Oxford.

27 West Street, St. Ives, Huntingdon.

Blue Cay, Cochrane Close, Pedmore, Worcs.

cf/o P. Doughty

72 Queensville, Stafford.

Arches Service Station, Pinner Road, Bushey,
Herts.

7 Princes Close, Green Lane, Edgware,
Middlesex.
cl/o P. Barguss.

87 London Road, Mitcham, Surrey.

5a London Road, London, S.E.1.

2 Hilldown Ru'\d Streatham, i ondon,
S.W.16.

430 Upper Richmond Road West, Richmond,
Surrey.

3 Farm Close, Cuffley, Herts.

Crown Inn, Harbury, Leamington Spa.

“Grasmere”, Milley Road, Waltham St.
Lawrence, Berks.

12 Padstow Road, Leicester.

33 Clareville Grove, London, S.W.7.

Mill House, Oxford Road, Aylesbury.

12-16 Chiltern Road, Dunstable, Beds.

Hardwick House, Whitchurch, Reading,
Berks.

3 Abbots Court, Thackeray Street, London,

Long Meadow, Goring on Thames, Reading,
Berks.
Sidney Sussex College, Cambridge.

26

No.
98
43
54
16

153

130

170
73

94
88

159
118

Entrant

Sadler, R. R.
(Driver, T. Bohle)
Scharff, T. E.
Sherwood, B. J.
Shirley, A. W.
Simmonds, N. W.

Simpson, P.

Sinnett- Jones, D.
Small, B. A. M.

Smith, R. N,
Soper, H.
Sorrell, J. C.

Thompson, R.
Thynne, S.
Tidman, B. T.
Trace, J. R.

Tucker, J. S.

Vallender, E. G.
Vickery, K.

Vincent, M.
Walker, J. G.
Walton, M. J.

‘Warren, A. R.
Watts, W. T.
Webster, S. G.
Wershat, A. R.
Westcott, R. P.

White, J. L.
White, M.
Wildblood, T.
Williams, J. K.
Willoughby, R.
‘Winckles, G. D.
Winfield, G. W.
Wolchover, J.
‘Woollon, J.

Wyatt, A. B,

Event No.

Ry R
naig
| SR

SIS

6, 11
13, 14
4

3, 11
2,13, 14
3

2,7,13
27]2

-~
733

, 10, 12
2,13

Address

Flat 9, Barham Court, Church Lane,
Bromley, Kent.
6 Courtlands, Keynsham, Bristol.
114 Burnham Lane, Slough, Bucks.
63 Shaldon Drive, Sth. Ruislip, Middlesex.
c/o White Hart Hotel, Sonning on Thames,
Reading, Berks.
Peter Simpson’s Garage, Ltd., Greyfriars
Lane, Coventry.
12 Winters Road, Thames Ditton, Surrey.
Halfway House, Whistley Green, Hurst,
Twyford, Berks.
91 Manor Way, Ruislip, Middlesex.
26 Little Potters, Bushey Heath, Herts.
6 Smith Street, London, S.W.3.

c/o P. Doughty.

Panters, South Stoke, Reading, Berks.

17 Billing Road, Coventry.

Rosemary Cottage, Chalvington, Hailsham,
Sussex.

39 Mixes Hill Road, Luton, Beds.

2 Badgeworth Road, Cheltenham.
506 Brook Lane, ngs Heath, Birmingham

19 .\shlcy Walk, Mill Hill, London, N.W.7.

Game Cottage, Pollards Park, Nightingales
Lane, Chalfont St. Giles, Bucks.
1 Playfair Mansions, Queens Club Garden,
London, W.1

13 Rusland Park Road, Harrow, Middlesex,
38 Summit Close, Edgware, Middlesex.

1 The Grange, Meldreth, Royston, Herts,
c/o H. W. Cooper
64 IHeywood Gardens, Woodlands Park,

Maidenhead, Berks.
69 Gerard Road, Rotherham.
49 West Common Way, Harpenden, Herts,
Plainville Hall, Haxby, near York.
17 Laburnum Avenue, Kenilworth.
““Woodlands”’, Lime Lane, Arnold, Notts.
2 Covington Street, Northampton.
4 Barnsbury Avenue, Aylesbury, Bucks.
20 Links Drive, Elstree, Herts.
48 Lindsay Drive, Kenton, Harrow,

Middlesex.
c/o J. Anstice Brown
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NUMERICAL INDEX TO COMPETITORS

Car No. Entrant Car c.c.
1 M. J. Walton Austin Mini 998
2 C. M. Davis T.R.4 2138
3 N. C. Read Special 1172
4 A, H. Ithell Tornado

Tempest 997
5 J.C.Catt M.G. A. 1588
6 R. W. Johnson Lotus 6 1172
7 S. G. Webster Morris Cooper 997
8 W.T. Watts Morris Cooper 997
9 D. I. Greaves Ford Falcon

Special 1172
10 P. Doughty Morris Mini 848

(Driver, P. Collins)

11 J. A. Cornish Volvo 1225 1580
12 ]J. K. Williams Rapier ITTA 1592
14 R. Mathis A.35 948
15
16 A. W. Shirley Triumph

Vitesse 1596
17 D. Davis M.G. 1100 1098
I8 R. Lowe R. Lowe

Special 1100
19 C. J. M, Coburn  Morris Mini 848
20 J. R. Trace Austin Special 750
21 R. J. Ferris Morris Mini 848
22 D.S. Johnson M.G. Magnette 1489
23 W. E. Denning  Herald 12/50 1147
24 M. Brown Riley 1.5 1489
25 R. North T.R.3 2136

(Driver, A. T. House)

26 T. Riley Austin Cooper

1071
27 R. B. B. Gibbs Fairthorpe

Electron Minor 1340

28 R. W. Byrne Ginetta G.4 997
29 Turner 981
30 Mini Cooper 997
31 R S P]nlhps A.H. Sprite 997
42 P. Barguss Anglia 1500
B J. Wolchover A.H. 3000 2912
34 M. S. Calvert Anglia 1498(s)

P. Doughty Austin Cooper 997
(Driver, R. Thompson)
R. H Sadler Lotus 6 1172

J. S. Tucker Morgan Plus 4 1991
P. Linton Austin Cooper 1095
J. O’Neill M.G. A. 1489
H. Soper Jaguar Mk. 1T 3448
P. E. Butt Fairthorpe

Electron Minor 948
Peerless G.T. 1991
Fairthorpe

Electron Minor 948

D. R. Morrison
T. E. Scharft

I Charlwood D.K.W. Junior 1000
Thynne Austin Cooper 997
H Hasla Morgan Plus 4 2138

Morgan Plus 4 1991
Lotus XI 1098
Jaguar “E” 3781
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Car No. Entrant Car
50 R. Joseph Turner
51 P.S. De Banks Cortina
52  G. Dempsey A.C. Ace
Bristol
53 N. Granville-
Smith A.C. Ace
54 B. J. Sherwood Lotus Elan
55 ]. Holland Lotus 7
56 J. Lipton Jaguar Mk. 1T
57 J. Woollon T.V.R.
58 G. Bagshaw A.C. Ace
Bristol
59 P. Graham Tornado
Talisman
60 J. C. Sorrell A.C. Ace
61 A.D. Imrie Lotus 6
62 E. W. Bunce Tornado
Talisman
63 P. Beaver Lotus Elan
64 S. A. Milne D.CM.
65 T. J. Blurton-
Jones A.H. Sprite
66 R. W. Pinchen Lotus 7
67 J. F. Heather A.C. Aceca
Bristol
68 ]. Bryning Lotus 7
69 C. Garnham Terrier 1T
70 B. ]. Parker Rejo
71 M. White Terrier 1T
72 A. C. Baillie Pegasus ITT
73 Small Milmor V
74 ]. Corficl Terrier 11
75 D. R. Kinchen Lotus 7
76 H. J. Millborrow Milmor VI
77 A. R. Warren Milmor V
78 M. F. Cadby Dingo-Ford
79 B. E. Light B.E.L. Special
80 T. H. Hubble T.M.T.
81 D. T. Mearn Milmor M/4
82 C. ]J. Lyford Squeg U.2
83 H. W. Cooper Lolita
84 G. D. Winckles  Monerei
85 C. R. Miller Goodwin
Special
86 F. Murray Rejo
87 M. C. Newton-
Hugall Dison 63 H
88 K. Vickery Jomo Austin
89 N. C. Bennett Austin Special
90 W. G. Boult Austin Special
(Driver, Ben Boult)
91 S. Goldthorpe WEV Special
92 D. Harris Austin Special
93 1. A. Bates Austin Special
94 E. G. Vallender  Austin Special
95 D. Hollister Austin Special
96 J. M. Cotton Finesse
97 ]. Bishop Austin Special

c.C.

1098
1650

1971

2600
1600

997
3781
1622

1971

1340
2600
1250

1340
1558
1172

998
1172

1996

1172
1172
1172
1172
1172

750

750
750
750
750
750
750
750

Car No. Euntrant Car c.c.

98 R. R, Sadler Septo 2A 750

(Driver, T. Bohle)

99 A. ]J. Brunning  Mekon 750 750
100 A. Gorsuch Nova-Austin 750
101 A, P. Ingham ETA 750
102 G. Hunt Austin Special 750
103 S. P. Rolt Austin Special 750
104 M. Reynolds Austin Special 750
105 J. L. White Wheco Austin 750
106  J. Brooks J.B. 750 750
107 D. H. Abbott Jerboa 750
108 D. Maynard Austin Squeg 750
109 R. P. Westcott Austin Special 750
110 B. ]. Clayton Vitesse 11 750
111 W. G. Boult Austin Special 750

(Driver, Mrs. S. Boult)
112 R. Boote Merlyn 1996
113 B. S. Glockler Lola 1098
114 Earl of Denbigh Lotus 7 1498
(Driver, Viscount Feilding)
115 R. Willoughby Lotus Elan 1588

116 Lord Cross A.C. Cobra 4727
117 M. Konig Lotus Elan 1558
118 G. J. Walker Turner G.T. 1650
119 V. S. Howard Ginetta G.5 1500
120 I. Bannard Lotus 7 997
121 E. J. Morgan Lotus Super 7 1498
122 S. Clay Turner 1650
123 P. Doughty Diva G.T. 1097

(Driver, R. J. Neville)

124 A. J. Flory G.SM. Delta 997
125 Hon. J. A.

Fellowes  A.H. 3000 2912
(Driver, R. A. Collings)

126 J. Gott A.H. 3000 2982
127 Honm. J. A.

Fellowes AH. 3000 2912
(Driver, C. R. Adams)

128 Hon. J. A.

Fellowes ALH. 3000 2912

129 J. Anstice-Brown Rochdale

lymplc 997

130 P. Simpson T.V.R 1622

131 P. Doughty Lotus Supcr 7 1475
(Driver, P. Danaher)
132 T. Wildblood Lotus Seven 997
133 B. Culcheth M.G. B. 1798
(Driver, A. Hennin)
134 P. A. Levy M.G. Twin Cam 1622
135 B. M. Ross Mini Cooper 998
136 J. A. Ambrose Austin Cooper 1095
137 B. T. Tidman T.R. 4 2138
138 P. A. Blunt A.C. 16/70 1991
139 R. L. Causer Healey Abbott 2490
140 H. P. Hine Bentley 2996
141 G. S. Dixon Lotus 15 1594(s)
142 A, H. Cook Rejo 6 1594
143 C. ]. Clark Lotus 7 997
144 ]J. R. D. Heseltine Vivan U.2 1057
145 C. Rigg Lotus Super 7 1498
146" ] 15 Houghton Mallock U.2 1100
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Car No. Entrant Car c.c.
147 R. G. Kerr Lotus 7 1100
148 J. Green A.C. Aceca 3442
149 P. R. G. Cole AH Sprite 1080
150 Hon. Basil
Feilding Morgan Plus 4 1991
151 P. Mitchell Turner 1082
152 J. R. Hewitt Anglia 1650
153 N. W. Simmonds Lotus Super 7 1498
154 Hon. J. A.
Fellowes Elva Courier
(Driver, C. R. Adams) G.T. 1800
155 H. Cook Wavendon
(Driver, Mrs. J.  Wombat 1172
Bond-Smith)
156 J. Holford Turner 998
157 S. W. Hands Cortma G.T 1498
158 P. Rose A.H. 100 S, 2660
159 M. Vincent ‘\[ G. T.C. 1250(s)
160 M. H. Evans M.G. Midget 1098
161 D. L. Franklin Fiat 1481
(Driver, E. Fois)
162 F. M. G. Collins B.M.W. 697
163 R. Bannister Fiat 498
164 S. P. Neal Austin Cooper
S5 1071
165 P. Folkard Morris Cooper 1132
(Driver, D. Miller)
166 W. G. Lomas Lomas D. 1172(s)
(Driver, R. Bond)
167 J. C. Kennedy T.V.R 1340

. F. J. Curtis
W. Postins

. Sinnett- Jones
5. Paice

A.H. Sprite 948
Morris Mini 848
Austin Mini 1148
Morris Cooper 997

. E. Butt Jaguar XKI120 3442
<. Johnson Opus Auto

Union 1000

M. M. Gates Peerless 2196

V. A.H. Sprite 997

A.C. Ace 1991

Lotus 7 1172

W. G. Lomas Lomas D 1172(s)
(Driver, R. Smith)
L. Peacock AC. _,\
1971

AH, Spnte 1100
Tornado
Talisman 1340
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THE EIGHT CLUBS

President : Barclay Inglis
Chairman : A. H. S. Fountain
Honorary Secretary : Douglas Johns
Honorary Treasurer : Tim Reynolds
Handicapper: Dennis Loveridge

THE EIGHT CLUBS is an Association of the Clubs listed below, formed
for the purpose of running this Meeting. Its existence in no way deprives the
Member Clubs of their own independence and individuality.

Particulars of membership of each may be obtained from the respective
Honorary Secretaries.

The Hants & Berks Motor Club

Hon. Secretariat : Joan and Douglas Johns,
Kates Cottage, Wyfold, READING, Berks.

The Harrow Car Club
Hon. Secretary : L. N. Needham,
16 Mayflower Road, Park Street, ST. ALBANS, Herts.

The Cemian Motor Club

Hon. Secretary : Bryan Norman,
Pear Tree Cottage, The Green, SARRATT, Herts.

The Chiltern Car Club

Hon. Secretary : M. J. Parrott,
135 Heath Road, Holtspur, BEACONSFIELD, Bucks,

The Seven-Fifty Motor Club

Hon. Secretary : C. Peck,
“Dancers End”, St. Winifred’s Road, BIGGIN HILL, Kent.

The Lancia Motor Club

Hon. Secretary : F. G. Barkway,
10 Arthur Road, Motspur Park, NEW MALDEN, Surrey.

The A.C. Owners’ Club

Hon. Secretary: E. C. Martin,
8 The Paddock, The Droveway, HOVE 4, Sussex.
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Finchley Motors ...

SIMCA DISTRIBUTORS

Offer for immediate deiivery:-
SIMCA 1000 from £598.13.9 85 mph 43 mpg

SIMCA 1300GL from £798.15.0 85 mph
33 mpg

SIMCA 1500 £918.15.0 90+ mph 30 mpg

Demonstration cars available

23 Ballards Lane Finchley N3
Telephone: Finchley 1503

B. W. FRANCIS LTD.

Jewellers and Silversmiths

CUPS - TROPHIES - PRIZES
FOR ALL SPORTING EVENTS

TOP GRADE SWISS WATCHES
STOP WATCHES AND TIMERS

142 FRIAR STREET, READING

PHONE - 53939
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Vi JAGUAR
34 & 38 20004

join the famous Mark 2, Mark Ten & ‘E’ Type range

These new ‘S’ models
with impeccable body
styling and spacious interior
proportions offer the very
latest refinements in Jaguar
design and engineering.

The many important features inciude:
o All round independent suspension e An
providing the utmost riding com- boot giv
fort under all condition

ptionally large luggage
g an entirely unobstruc-

ted cubic capacity of no less than

o Self adjusting Disc Brakes on all 19 cubic feet.

four wheels and self adjusting hand-
brake.
e Dri

operated variable interior
g with on-or-off control for

compartment. ¢ Spacious inte
eclining seats for driver and head and

o Twin petrol tanks—one in each
rear wing with chang
in desh panel.

over switch

ior with generous
room affording the

front passenger. highest degree of comfort.

Consult the District Distributors
Oxford

JAGUAR HOUSE
(Oxford) Ltd.

262-266 Woodstock Road
Tel. Oxford 55160

TOL% .
Reading
Great Western

Motors

Station Road
Tel. Reading 55501

0 0 00000000 S

Switch on the pleasure
with
Perdio

... very special portables

TRANSISTOR RADIOS - TELEVISION
& RECORD PLAYERS

Perdio Electronics Ltd., Bonhill Street, London, E.C.2—Telephone Moorgate 9546

O 00000

Printed by Philip Palmer Press, King’s Bridge, Reading




NOTES

HaroLD HAMBLIN

( cARS)
LIMITED

for all your sports car needs

Appointed Dealers—

TRIUMPH o«
BOND EQUIPE G.T.
o VAUXHALL

Used T.R.’s always wanted

SPECIALISTS IN HIGH PERFORMANCE TUNING AND CONVERSIONS

Church Street Basingstoke Hampshire
Tel. 19
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Further proof that Mdi)il’é experience can help
YOU to keep down the cost of good motoring

MOBIL ECONOMY RUN 1964 HESULTS

CLASS 1 (500-1000cc) m.p.g.
W O S B E Y H ORI B X e e ahs s e v on st vabma sy enaanan 60.67
CLASS [l (1001-1400cc)

MO R RIS MU O R o s tasas st abEs s sasssssanusennssasanniasnsaasaesabssa 51.93

CLASS Il (1401-2000cc)
FORD CORTINA

CLASS IV (over 2000cc and with automatic transmission)

VAUXHALL CRESTA .30.33

confirmation)

These are the results that skilled drivers can get on Mobil
Special and Mobiloil Special! Improve your m.p.g.—and get
better engine protection—with Mobil products and Mobil
Service; and drive in to your Mobil Station for a copy of our
free leaflet DRIVING FOR ECONOMY!

For motoring economy—it’s D
MORE M.P.G....BETTER ENGINE PROTECTION




